H ArchitectsPlannersinteriors | pa

.f;m;rcnco * Bagley =+ LlLewis * Wood

October 7, 2013

Mr. Shelton Vance, County Administrator
P. O. Box 608
Canton, MS 39046

RE: County Administrative Building / Leak Repair
Canton, Mississippi

Dear Shelton:
Attached for your review and the Board’s execution are the following.

* Change Order 001
* Building Restoration Corporation’s Final Pay Application

Change Order 001 is a Reduction in the Contingency Allowance to correct unforeseen
deficient construction. During the course of the Leak Repair, it was discovered that some
of the structural angle support for the brick was not properly installed as required by the
original construction documents. After review of this, it was determined that this
condition needed to be repaired as indicated in the original construction documents. The
cost for this was $7,044. Change Order 001 deletes this amount from the $10,000
Contingency Allowance already contained in the Contract. Therefore, the net result is a
Reduction in the Cost of the Contract resulting in a Net Credit to the County of
$2.956.00.

Building Restoration Corporation has completed the Leak Repair Work. Our Office has
made a Final Review of their Work and found all to be in order. In addition, our office
made a Walk through with Barry Parker after a series of heavy rains during the last two
weeks of September. Based on our walk through no Leaks were detected. Therefore, we
recommend that Final Payment be made to the Contractor

Please don’t hesitate to call me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,
JH&H ARCHIT /PLANNERS/INTERIORS

ﬁ% o
J.!Carl Franco, AIA

Principal

a professional association

J. CARL FRANCO, AIA, LEED AP PAUL ]J. BAGLEY, AIA, LEED AP RANDALL LEWIS, AIA, CSI A. BRUCE WOOD, AIA
1047 North Flowood Drive . Flowood MS 39232 - 9533 p 601.948.4601 f 601.355.6200 w www.jhharchitects.com



P ALA pocument 701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 00! OWNER: []
Building Leak Repair DATE: July 27,2013 :
Madison County Administration ARCHITECT: []
Building CONTRACTOR: []
125 West North Street

Canton, MS 39046 FIELD: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Namie and address): ~ ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 04-128A OTHER: [
Building Restoration Corporation CONTRACT DATE: May 12, 2013

1920 Oakerest Avenue, #1 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Roseville, MN 55113

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable o previously executed Constriction Change Directives)
Reduction of the Contingency Allowance by$7,044 to carrect unforseen deficient construction causing building leak.

The original Contract Sum was $ 158,400.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ _ 158,400.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ _ 2956.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 155,444.00

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is September 2, 2013

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is cxecuted to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

JH&H Architects/Interiors/Planners, PA Building Restoration Corporation Madison County Board of Supervisors
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm namsg)
1047 North Flowogd Drive 1920 Oakerest Avenue 125 Weat North Street
Flowood, MS | | Roseville, MN Canton, MS
ADDRESS N ADDRESS
BY (S#nature) P BY (Signatwre)
=i o LEE
(Typed name) (Typed name)
/0 /4712
pATE 7 7 DATE

AlA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Archilects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This A4 ¥
Document Is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or dislribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portlon of It, may rosult In severe clvlf and cdminal penalties, and will be progecuted to the maximum exlent possible under the law. This document
was produced by AIA software at 15:35:22 on 10/04/2013 under Order No.7344699605_1 which expires on 01/20/2014, and is nol for resale

User Notes: (1497844034)



Administration Building - RFI #001

/-~~~ DIMENSIONS INDICATE LINEAL FOOTAGE &
/' OF WALLS WHERE WORK IS TO OCCUR, | 1, oo e
/ GC MUST VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND | =2,
WORK AREA CONDITIONS. s
F WORK ASEA CONDITIONS. _ oo Faces | s Architese
101'-5" ‘ [ SEE DET *ﬁw |
o 1/R101 .
8-COL —
SIDES G
D =y ' «xigxxs
STONES ! T “
{;, /E g;\‘ 3 } P g g 4 Ek
Wt i~ »....f\i . ,u.h.\‘ 1 .
i T‘l‘Tl 1 - Poodndl
L - EFEEE
i e j c‘i, 3 ‘_.‘a’ ﬁ%
ey ey et - SILTSTONE — ~ % ' A
s ; Jl sl b | o
', - .L"z U WP V1 o () VR s =4 ::'J gg gg g g g
o DET 1/R103 OCCURS N’ IR =
& THESE TWO WALLS 4BV Sp 2 % | ©
T A t ©
| 8
BAYS; SFE | ® @
DETAIL & =
5 1/R102 WS
g “N&IR04 | R
] 1 3
= - > iaed 8 g
s # (] Z ‘_?:
Conditon#1 | 28 &
202
- 153 %
NOLWORK_L 102'-8" “‘W
U
NOTE: SR,
THIS PLAN VILL APPLY TO DETAILS 1/R101, 1/R102, 1/R103 & $IF¥Zaplr A%
1/R104. DETAIL 1/R102 OCCURES AT THE 4 DIMENSICNED S € pmonmpl” 2
BAYS LOCATED AT THE WEST WALL. DETAL 1/R104 OCCURS AT 3|5\ ped 3
THE SIDES OF THE COLUMNS FACING THE 4 BAYS. DETAL %% ey S
1/R103 OCCURS AT TWO WALLS ABOVE A SNALL ROOF AREA =~ ”'a,fj;;m‘{"’;f(\ W
f\ FLOOR PLAN — 1ST =@
U 1/32"=1"- FLR-1




Condition #1: Wood blocking was used to shim out the shelf angle to support
the 2 stories of brick above when the building was originally built.

Condition #2: It appears this rock face block was not core filled to the support
the brick above. Typically these block would be grout filled or a continuous bond
beam would be installed as a shelf angle when the building was originally built.



Administration Building - RFI #001

g
\ - DIMENSIONS INDICATE LINEAL FOOTAGE
| OF WALLS WHERE WORK IS TO OCCUR. | 1 o
L GC MUST VERIFY AL DIMENSIONS AND | ===,
v WORK AREA CONDITIONS. e
jjé‘? N —COL FACES |  fHi&H Architoct:
1 101’5 SEE DET |  Ehnlifami
‘| 8-COL — /R101 —
] SIDES (SiN) ”
4'N - Py ] s¥yi=]
w - ) i .01 -szxi_.g
| | STONES | / K 1) g
by Sl oy f — 5 ?1"?
;-LT P 14
ROOF A Al @ g% %
j e i e
Condjtion #2 C o =T} Silk BRTONE < ,',-%ﬁ i
. A{ IN BAYS i 5 ‘égsg
Q_ =<: _— Lﬁk‘]’ -1)'” T LR 'C: ‘éé gz % g g
o Ble ~DET 1/R103 OCCURS ON? e A
& BJL  MTHESE TWO WALLS ABV "
) ROOFCLEUV I |
. &)
| o
Lopavs; st | © @
DETAL i
] 1/R102 o =
$ & i/Ri04 | D
(@) :fl O w
= 2 O =
’ Oz _»
S~ -|“Condiion#1 | £9 &
E 2o %=
-4 g - Q <t
NolworeK_L 102'-8" o= O
7
NOTE: i
THIS PLAN WILL APPLY TO DETAILS 1/R101, 1/R102, 1/R103 & $k
1/R104. DETAIL 1/R102 OCCURES AT THE 4 DIMENSICNED S &
BAYS LOCATED AT THE WEST WALL. DETAL 1/R104 OCCURS AT % |t
THE SIDES OF THE COLUMNS FACING THE 4 BAYS. DETAL %,
1/R103 OCCURS AT TWO WALLS ABOVE A SMALL ROOF AREA. %
FLOOR PLAN — 1ST  \f&p
1/32"=1'-0"




a'/
/

~2. INSTALL SHORING JACKS
TO SECURE MASONRY
ABOVE

3. REMOVE 3 COURSES OF
BRICK TO MAKE ROOM TO
INSTALL TEMPORARY BEARING
"ANGLE, VERIFY FASTENING
METHOD, VERIFY ANGLE S|ZE SO
T DOES NOT INTERFERE WITH
INSTALLATION OF R105 FLASHING
DETAIL, VERIFY L ENGTH AND
SPACING OF BEARING ANGLES
SO THEY DON'T INTERFERE WI|TH
SHORING JACK PLACEMENT

~—1. REMOVE PRE-CAST SILL

DATE: 08-12-2013

Madison Co. Admin Building
Bullding Leak Repalr

- Canton, MO-

QFYaAr ND

WALL FLASHING DETAIL 1/R102
INSTALLATION SEQUENCE 1

STEPS 1-3 OF 10

SCALE: NO SCALE




Condition #1: Wood blocking was used to shim out the shelf angle at the
northwest stair tower to support the 2 stories of brick above when the
building was originally built.

Condition #2: Undersized lintel also occurs at the elevators and elevator room.



Madison County
Administration Building
RFP #001

Canton, MS
Unit Total
Southeast Elevators
Northwest & Elevator

Description: Stair Tower| Equipment Room | Quantity | Units Cost Cost
Bonds 6,940 % 1.50% $104
General conditions 6,804 % 2.00% $136
Install shoring similar to the attached detail 24 39 63 LF 43 $2,709
Fabricate new steel lintel 24 39 63 LF 22 $1,386
Install new lintel 24 39 63 LF 43 $2,709
$0
$7,044

Total Base Bid:




